CounB

Transportation for transfer of Federal Su.face Transporlalion Program funds to pay one-half of the salary paid to the County Engineer

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the FoTd County Board that there is hereby appropriales the sum of
County

One Hundred Fifty Six Thousand oollars ( $156,000.00 ) from the County's

County Motor Fuel Tax funds for the purpose of paying the County Enginee/s satary from 01101126 to 12131126 ana.
Fund

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, thAt thE

lllinois to transfer Seventy Eight Thousand

beginningdate endingdate

County Board hereby authorizes lhe Department of Transportation, State ofFord

[...]

agreed by and between the County and the Village:

1. This Contract shall be operative fora period notto exceed one (i)yearand shall commence
the 1st day of December 2025 and thus expires the 30th day of November 2026.

2. The Village shall remit to the County the sum of $7,238.63, Seven Thousand two Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars and
63/'100, which shall be paid in accordance with one of the following listed options after the Contract has been
accepted and signed by the County and Village.

Option 1: One installment of the full amount by June lst, 2026, or
Option 2: Two installments of 53,619.32 for the first installment due by May 1st,

[...]

agreed by and between the County and the Village:

1. This Contract shall be operative for a period not to exceed one ('l) year and shall commence
the 1st day of December 2024 and thus expires the 30th day of November 2026.

2. The Village shall remit to the County the sum of $8,954.23, Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars
231100, which shall be paid in accordance with one of the following listed options after the Contract has been
accepted and signed by the County and Village.

Option 1: One installment of the full amount by June 1st, 2026, or
Option 2: Two installments ol $4,477 .121or the first installment due by May 1st,